3

Important Presentation Format Information

http://investor.bankofamerica.com/

4

• Net loss of $7.3B, including non-cash goodwill impairment charge of $10.4B

• Excluding the goodwill impairment charge

– Generated 3Q10 earnings of $3.1B, YTD $9.4B

– Consistent quarterly earnings level throughout 2010, thus far over $3B per quarter

• Making solid progress on core franchise

• Continued strong improvement in credit quality

• Significant improvement in financial condition

– Risk-weighted assets down $18.3B from 2Q10 and $86.8B since January 1, 2010

– Tier 1 Common equity up $5.0B from 2Q10 and $14.1B since January 1, 2010

– Tier 1 Common equity ratio now up to 8.45%, tangible common equity ratio now up to 5.77%

– Deposits continue to grow and loans moving closer to stabilization

o Commercial loans, excluding real estate, grew 1% from 2Q10

• Managing through impacts of economic headwinds and sustained low interest rates

3Q10 Commentary

5
1 Reflects the 12/31/09 information adjusted to include 1/1/10 adoption of FAS 166/167 as reported in our SEC filings.

Balance Sheet Highlights

($ in billions) September 30,

2010

January 1,

2010
1

Change from

1/1/10

Total assets 2,327.8$   2,323.7$   4.1$

Total risk-weighted assets 1,476.8   1,563.6   (86.8)

Total deposits 977.3   991.6   (14.3)

Long-term debt 478.9   522.9   (44.0)

Tangible common equity 129.5   112.4   17.1

Tier 1 common equity 124.8   110.7   14.1

Global excess liquidity sources 324   214   110

Tier 1 common equity ratio 8.45   % 7.08   % 137   bps

Tangible book value per share 12.91$   11.31$   1.60$

Asset Quality

Allowance for loan and lease losses 43.6$   48.0$   (4.4)$

   as a % of loans and leases 4.69   % 4.81   % (10)   bps

   coverage for annualized net losses 1.53   x 1.07   x 0.46   x

Nonperforming assets 34.6$   36.2$   (1.6)$

• 3Q10 ratios improved due to

– Earnings of $2.7B, net of preferred and common dividends and excluding goodwill impairment charge

– $18B reduction in risk-weighted assets

• Tangible common equity increase driven by $6.2B, net of tax, valuation increase of CCB investment

Strong Capital Measures Improving 1

6

Commentary vs. 2Q10

1 Capital measures reflect the implementation of FAS 166/167 on January 1, 2010 for comparative purposes

1 1

$110.7
$115.5

$119.7
$124.8

7.1%
7.6%

8.0%
8.5%

9.6%
10.2%

10.7%
11.2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

$0

$20

$40

$60

$80

$100

[…]

Curve Flatteners

NII ∆: $726

FF: 0.25%
10-Y: 2.57%

NII ∆: $34

NII ∆: $-815

NII ∆: $-1,069
NII ∆: $-286

NII ∆: $875

1Yr Fwd Rates
Avg Sep '11
FF: 0.25%

10-Y: 2.93%

NII ∆: $838

NII ∆: $114

NII ∆: $-671

NII ∆: $-405

NII ∆: $1,396

Stable Rate Risk

100

200

150

50

250

50
100

150 200 250-50
-100

-150-200-250

-50

-100

($ in millions)

($ in millions)
September 30, 2010 June 30, 2010

Forward curve interest rate scenarios

+ 100 bp parallel shift $875 $977

- 50 bp parallel shift (671) (697)

Flattening scenarios from forward curve

+ 100 bp flattening on short end 114 260

- 100 bp flattening on long end (815) (846)

Steepening scenarios from forward curve

+ 100 bp steepening on long end 726 673

- 50 bp steepening on short end (286) (316)

44

NII Sensitivity (continued) 1

Rolling One Year

1 Due to the absolute low level of rates, the bubble chart sensitivities illustrate short-end shock scenarios of -50 bps. Prior presentations included -100 bps sensitivity to short-end

rates.

Tier 1

Common

Minimum

Capital

Conservation

Buffer

Counter-

Cyclical

Buffer (?)

Systemic

Buffer (?)
Total

Basel III Deduction

Phase-in

1/1/2011 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0%

1/1/2012 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0%

1/1/2013 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0%

1/1/2014 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 20.0%

1/1/2015 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 40.0%

1/1/2016 4.5% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 5.1% 60.0%

1/1/2017 4.5% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 5.8% 80.0%

1/1/2018 4.5% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 6.4% 100.0%

1/1/2019 4.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 100.0%

45

Phase-In Rules on Basel III

Tier 1 Common Phase-in Details

($ in millions) Reported

Basis

Securitization

Impact 2
As Adjusted

Net interest income 1
$11,753 $2,567 $14,320

Card income 1,557 660 2,217

Other income (1,167) 81 (1,086)

Total revenue 1
$26,365 $3,308 $29,673

Provision expense $11,705 $3,308 $15,013

Net (loss) $(1,001) $0 $(1,001)

($ in millions) Reported

Basis

Securitization

Impact 2
As Adjusted

Net interest income 1
$11,896 $2,474 $14,370

Card income 1,782 381 2,163

Other income (1,884) 71 (1,813)

Total revenue 1
$25,413 $2,926 $28,339

Provision expense $10,110 $2,926 $13,036

Net (loss) $(194) $0 $(194)

46

1 Fully taxable-equivalent basis.
2 Includes conforming adjustments and represents the impact of securitizations utilizing actual bond costs. This is different from the business segment view which utilizes funds

transfer pricing methodologies.

Reconciliation of Reported to Managed Results

Fourth Quarter 2009 Third Quarter 2009